# OP \$215.00 4109

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473710

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/17/2015	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEMASYS, INC.
Street Address:	3950 Johns Creek Court
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Suwannee
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4109347	FEMASYS
Registration Number:	4109346	FEMASYS
Registration Number:	4109348	FEMVUE
Serial Number:	77914754	FEMBLOC
Serial Number:	77914758	FEMJECT
Serial Number:	77914761	FEMSORB
Serial Number:	85124878	FEMCHEC
Serial Number:	85564349	FEMCERV

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7705003980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7705003910

Email: ipdocketing@femasys.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Anthony Merchant
Address Line 1: 3950 Johns Creek Court

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Suwannee, GEORGIA 30024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANTHONY MERCHANT		
SIGNATURE:	/MARYANTHONYMERCHANT/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=TMasfiledGECC _ Femasys _ IPTM#page1.tif			
source=TMasfiledGECC _ Femasys _ IPTM#page2.tif			
source=TMasfiledGECC _ Femasys _ IPTM#page3.tif			
source=TMasfiledGECC _ Femasys _ I	PTM#page4.tif		
source=TMasfiledGECC Femasys I	PTM#page5.tif		

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "IP Release") is made on April 17, 2015 by General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC") in favor of Femasys, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2012, and certain other documents signed in connection therewith (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Documents"), evidence of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4794/0517 and 028318/0609, the Grantor granted GECC a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth on the Schedules attached hereto (the "Released IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pay-Off Letter, dated April 15, 2015, from GECC to Grantor, GECC agreed to and did release all security interests and other liens of every type at any time granted to or held by GECC as security for the indebtedness evidenced by the Security Documents and to execute and deliver to Grantor from time to time further releases as may be reasonably requested to evidence the payoff contemplated therein;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that GECC execute and deliver this IP Release to evidence GECC's release of its security interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, GECC, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

GECC authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this IP Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer.

## GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Ву: .....

Name: Title:

Date:

Ryan Guenin Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to IP Release]

# Schedule 2

## Trademarks

Mark/Serial Number/Registration	Country	Class	Status
Number/Application			
FEMASYS / 4,109,347	United States	ITU	Issued
FEMASYS DESIGN / 4,109,346	United States	ITU	Issued
FEMVUE / 4,109,348	United States	ITU	Issued
FEMVUE / 2011-61020	Japan	ITU	Pending
FEMVUE / 10,688,653	Europe	ITU	Pending
FEMVUE JAPAN katakana / 2011- 93234	Japan	ITU	Pending
FEMVUE LOGOJAPAN katakana / 2012-7490	Japan	ITU	Pending
FEMBLOC / 77914754	United States	ITU	Allowed
FEMJECT / 77914758	United States	ITU	Allowed
FEMSORB / 77914761	United States	ITU	Allowed
FEMCHEC / 85124878	United States	ITU	Published
FEMCERV / 85564349	United States	ITU	Pending

Sc	h	^	A		l۸	1
70	n	e	П	m	16	

Copyrights

REDACTED

## **Schedules 3-5**

# US PATENTS, US PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PCT PATENT APPLICATIONS

REDACTED

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 05/11/2018**